OFFICE OF DIRECTORATE HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA

ORDER

No. 18/3-2019 lib (2)

Dated 25.01-2019

Vide Memo No. 18/3-2019 lib (2) dated 24-01-2019 vide which Principal GCW, Bhodia Khera (Fatehabad) was asked to give appointment to Miss ALISHA on the post of Library Attendant (Group D) in his College is hereby cancelled and now Principal, Govt. College, Tohana is directed to appoint Miss ALISHA on the post of Library Attendant in his College on the terms & conditions as prescribed vide this office Memo No. mentioned above and as per detail given below:

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Category	D.O.B.	C_Name	F_Name	Gender	Address	Place of Posting against Vacancy
21	4181723164	BCA	06-08-00	ALISHA	BARU RAM	F	H.No. 230/44, City- Village Dangra, Tehsil- Tohana, Distt. Fatehabad, Pin- 125120, State- Haryana, Distt. Fatehabad	Govt. College, Tohana

Encl: As above.

VIRENDER CHAUDHARY JOINT DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula the 25/1/2019

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-/

1. The Principal Govt. College for Women, Bhodia Khera (Fatehabad).

2. The Principal, Govt. College, Tohana (Fatehabad).

3. Nodal Officer, HSSC (Sh. S.P. Sukhija, Joint Director-1)

4. Miss Alisha (Selected Candidate).

5. Senior Scale Steno to Joint Director Admn.

6. Incharge IT Cell

Deputy Director Library for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula